CH \$140.00 869333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM396024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roger Garments LLC		08/03/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Development Specialists, Inc.	
Street Address: 333 South Grand Avenue		
City: Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code: 90071		
Entity Type: Corporation: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86933359	MBK
Serial Number:	76571007	STOOSH
Serial Number:	85799228	LBK
Serial Number:	86757716	1 SUNSET LANE
Serial Number:	86757715	RESERVE FAIRFAX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2138915031

Email: trademark@buchalter.com

Correspondent Name: Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 2371113

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessie K. Reider, CA Bar No. 2371113	
SIGNATURE:	/jkr/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/23/2016	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0921

900375711

Total Attachments: 3

source=kp -- DSI_Roger Garments_ IP Assignment from RG(70558297_1_US-DOCS)#page1.tif

source=kp -- DSI_Roger Garments_ IP Assignment from RG(70558297_1_US-DOCS)#page2.tif

source=kp -- DSI_Roger Garments_ IP Assignment from RG(70558297_1_US-DOCS)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0922

RATIFICATION OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS a General Assignment for the Benefit of Creditors (the "Assignment Agreement") was executed by and between Roger Garments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address of 1514 Gage Road Montebello, California, 90640 ("Assignor"), and Development Specialists, Inc., an Illinois corporation with an address of 333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 4070, Los Angeles, CA 90071 ("Assignee") (the "General Assignment") and was effective as of May 27, 2016; and

WHEREAS a material element of the General Assignment was the transfer of all of Assignor's intellectual property, including the domain names and social media accounts identified in **EXHIBIT A** herein, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference (hereinafter the "Intellectual Property") and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark registrations identified in **EXHIBIT B** herein, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference, and the goodwill symbolized by the trademarks and all common law rights thereto, (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS the parties desire to memorialize the assignment of the Intellectual Property and the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized therein and all common law rights relating thereto, and all rights to recover for past infringement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby ratifies and confirms that through the General Assignment it assigned and transferred to Assignee all right title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and the Marks, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Marks, and all common law rights relating thereto.

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR: Dated: 3/16	By: PRECIDENTS Roger Garments, LLC
AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE: Dated: 8/4/16	By: Development Specialists, Inc., solely in its capacity as assignee for the benefit of the creditors of Roger Garments, LLC

BN 21351969v1

US-DOCS\70541436.2

EXHIBIT A

Intellectual Property

Domain Names and Social Media Accounts

Account Name	Address	Password
angining and the second se	·	

BN 21351969v1

US-DOCS\70541436.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0924

EXHIBIT B

Marks

Country	Mark	Status	Serial No.	Reg. No.
us	STOOSH	Registered	76571007	3043404
US	LBK	Registered	85799228	4593599
US	RESERVE FAIRFAX	Published	86757715	
US	1 SUNSET LANE	Published	86757716	
US	мвк	Pending	86933359	

BN 21351969v1 US-DOCS\70541436.2

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005861 FRAME: 0925

RECORDED: 08/23/2016